1
FORM TV-2 , STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: June 25,
(OBvarse) DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

s Operator's
[08-78] : 5 Well No. #1 Parsons Unit
OTL AND (A5 WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

API Well No. 4y « 108 z 1161
State County Permit

; 397

WELL TYPE: o011 / Gas X

(If "Gas", Production X /  Underground storage /

Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1392

Watershed: . Haynes Run

District: Proctor County: Wetzel

Quadrangle: New Martinsville W,

WELL OPERATOR __ Mobay Chemical Corporation

'DESIGNATED AcENT Mobay Chemical Corporation

Address New‘ﬂﬁsségg?ille, wv 26155
D i'-l-a !—v-;,’_i..I’ ,:t,,»'

Address Penn Lincoln Parkway West
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

)IL & GAS C.A. Parsons Hrs, c/o Mary Buzzard
TOYALTY OWNER 64 N, Ave., Cameron, WV 26033 COAL OPERATOR None 1IN 9 R 1979
onsoliddtion)GBeorpe Roth = gl AR
Address _ 506 Clinton St., New Martinsville, WV Address
Dan Welch

—Huff Ridge, New Martinsille, WV OIL & GAS DIVISION
Aereasy: 34 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DHedkRATION SR DINES

URFACE OWNER C. A. Parsons Hrs. c/o Mary Buzzard ysme C. A. Parsons Hrs. c/o Mary Buzzard
Address _ 64 North Avenue

Cameron, WV 26033

Address 64 North Avenue
Cameron, WV 26033

Acreajpe 18

Name

IELD SALE (1F MADE) TO: Address

ime _ Mobay Chemial Corggration

Address New Martinsville, WV 26155

COAL. LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name ____ Consolidation Coal Company

Address 1800 N. Washington Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15241

'L & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIF1ED

me Phillip Tracy

Address Middlebourne, WV 26149
304-458-4573

The undersipned well operator is entitled to operate for o1l or gas purnoses at the above

catlon under a deed / lease X _/ other contract / dated 10/21 » 1973 i te the

lersirned well operator from C. A, Parsons Heirs; George Roth; J, Kenneth Goddard

f said deed, leasge,

10/21/75
orded on 1/14/77, 6/21 , 1975 , In th058Xf1co of the CE%EF of the County Commission nr Wetzel

inty, West Virginia, 1n 0il & Gas Book57A ,56A at, Pwe367, 1 . A pormit 1:
PROPNSED WORK: Drill X / Drill

or other contract has been recorded: ]

requestod ng follnwst
deeper /  Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate X /

Plupg off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical chanpe 1in well (specify)

-=-planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof,

The above named coanl aperator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

~ction they wish to make ox;aré?ﬁéhhlr»d to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department

1ines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this

Application by the Department .

‘oples of this DPepmit, Applteation and the enclosed plat and reclamatfon plan have been mailed
epistered matl or delivered by hand to the above named conl operator, coal owner(s), and rnal legzne«
r before the day nf th malling or dellvery of this Permit Appliration to the Department nf‘é‘(/iﬁe(?)szré‘/
lestun, West Viretinia.

MOBAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION
SUSMIT COPIES OF ALL Well Operator T
SICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

" VIRGINTA OIL AND G

CONSERVATION COMMISS

Ay ///)‘/z.»é,‘
LESTON, WY 25311 | Its HADDAD AND BROOKS, INC., agent for

© BYANKET BOND

WASHZNGTON STREET EAGT

Mobay Chemical Corporation




*

FORM IV-2 /’ 7

(Reverse)

[08-78] PROPOSED WORK ORDER
R - THIT 7 AN ESTTYATE ON'.Y:

it
ACTUAL TINFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-30 UPCN COMPLETICH

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWMN) S. W, Jack Drilling Co.

Address 43 S, Ninth Street
Indiana, PA 15701

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Alexander Formation

Estimated depth of completed well, 5400 fect RBatary X / Ccible t-0ls .,’
1850 o
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 80 rrot saly, 2200 Teat,,
Approximate coal seam depths: 1075’ Ts coal being mined in the area® Yes / No x i
CASING AND TURING PROGRAM
CASTNG OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE TNTERVALS - CEMENT FILL-UP PATEERS
TUBING TYPE We lirht OR SACKS
Size JGradelper frtiNew JUsedff For drillinglLeft In wellll (Cubic Tent)
Conductor Kinds
" ¥ cement to
Fresh water 111 3/b 424 | X 200 200 surface
Coal “ Slzes o o
cement w/75 SE
Intermediatells 5/8] K55 244 X 2050 2050 & gel to surflce
: cement as
Production 4 1/2] K551 10,54 X as needed needed Denths se®
Tubing '
Liners : Perfor~-ions:
Ty 0%
- =

NOTE: FRegulation 7,00 of the Departrent of Mines provides that the original and four opiss .
Fopn 1V-2 must be filed with the bDepartment, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form rres  ri

J ribe
by Regulattion 11, (i) a bond in onc of the forms preseribed by Requlation 12, or in livcu
thereof the other sceurity allowved by Code § 28-4-2, (1ii) Form TV-9, "Reolamation Plan”,
applicable to the weclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Kegulation 23, (iv) wunless
previcusly paid on the same well, the fee requived by Code 5 20-4-12a, and () s SR SE R

the congent required by Code § 2i-d4-8a from the owner of uny witer well .p 400! ling wieh ™
200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 w€|ﬁ{ be required for fracturing or stimulating : we'l
where fr““éstt ’P@SIW’”AZa;HEY’ 37to be part of the work for which a permit is souaht an:
TH\SPERM‘ d™ Such orn the Form V-2 filed in commection therewith.

i#h Chapter 22,
- .+ in accordance with
« Al provisions being mihe location is hersby approve

de, i
of the W. Va. Code it shall expire it

for .. e

Pthe fallowing waioer muat be completed by Lhe coal operator and by any ezl swn.
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code § 28-4-20, if the permit
ig to be issuecd within fifteen (15) days of rceeipt thereof:

WATVER
. The undersifned conl operator  / owner / lessee / of the coal under this vicell

locatlon has examined this proposed well location. IT 71 mine map exists whileh :nvers the area o wne
well loeation, the well locatlon has been added to the mine man. The undersipned hns no oblection 47
the work pronosed to be done at. this locatlon, provided, the well onerator has complied with il
applicable requirements off Lthe West Virginla Code and the povernineg rrgulations.

date: y 19 . L

By

Its




PORM IV-9

Date: June 25 1979

R i T — ]
Operator' N '
well No. #1 Parsons Unit
API Well No. 47 -

State Countvy Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

] RECLAMATION PLAN
.
WELL OPERATOR Mobay Chemical Corporation DESIGNATED AGENT Mobay Chemical Corporattion
Address Penn Lincoln Parkway West Address New Martinsville,
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 West Virginia 26155
The well operator hereby agrees to carry out the reclamation req 6 /;"%ligﬁhﬁ-‘&'tz-'ﬁiizs n
the manner set out below. % ‘

By IL?
8
/ been reviewed with the distrie oj]u ‘b
N\ wgslngec:or.
SKETCH: (Locate and show the (1) well 1

ocation, (2) existing access road (3)
constructed, (4) well site, (5) drillin it > qmccoaa A D brﬂQ
draine (natural and manmade ), eilt trapg,fct;?;. o necesaary deat '&GA&DLV Nn-.,,

/ i .. foo\\_) \ }

This plan has / has not

7
/
’
////_\

STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN (Complete on reverse side if necessary)

The access road from point (1) to point (2) will follow an existing trail on the southern side
of the ridge. From point (2) to point (3), the access road will be constructed to follow the
ridge and crowned to maximize natural drainage. It will include two culverts as shown. From
point (3) to point (4), the access road will follow the southwest side of the ridge and will be
constructed to utilize natural drainage. Culverts will be added if needed.

The location itself will be cut using the fill to widen the area of the locati
8 cherry trees and 6 poplar trees of commercial size will have to be cleared al
smaller trees and undergrowth of little value. The landowners will be notifi
of the commercial size timber and it will be distributed among them.

Approximately
g with some
the existence

The pit will be on the west side of the location as shown. The bottomfﬁ%%kdbe cut and the sides
built from fill and it will be designed to prevent leakage. Q)
7 09/08/2023

\

s _MOBAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Well Oparat o

)
By 4k21f7 Zo
1ta HADDAD AND BROOKS, INC., agent_s for

for Mobay Chemical Corporation

BLANKET BOND



Upon completion, the drilling pit and location will be reclaimed allowing only the necessary area
to operate the well. The cut area and all unused, disturbed areas will be seeded and fertilized
as needed.

09/08/2023



/4" e E}E’\&)wu v Q i
CONSOLIDATION CoAL COMPANY JUL-6 1979

N NORTHERN APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION
SECOND FLOOR-6451 PLEASANT STREET
LIBRARY, PENNSYLVANIA 5129

TELEPHONE 412 /831-68538

July 2, 1979

Mobay Chemical Corporation
Penn Lincoln Parkway West
Pgh PA 15205

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of a copy of an application for hedd:PermidNo. Well No. 1
filed by MOBAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION.

Consolidation Coal Company (Consol) has acquired one or more coal seams
underlying the tract of land to which the well permit application relates.

Because Consol has not yet projected or plotted mining operations in such
area, Consol does not intend to file objections to the grant of this well
permit.

Such lack of objection is based upon the assumption that the applicant
intends to drill vertically through workable coal seams to reach natural
gas or petroleum deposits underlying such seams, and that all pertinent
provisions of the Gas Operations Well Drilling Petroleum and Coal Mining
Act will be met by the applicant, including casing off and otherwise
protecting the coal seams.

The applicant is hereby put on notice that Consol has title to coal bed
gases contained in those seams under Consol's control, to the exclusion of
the applicant or any otner party. Any activity by anyone other than Consol
to drain coal bed gas from such seams, to drill laterally through the
seams, to fracture the seams by introduction of foreign substances, or to
otherwise stimulate the seams, will be in violation of Consol's property
rights with regard to such coal bed gas and such seams.

Very truly yours,
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

By

William D. Stanh;gen
District Land Manager

¥

Reference: C. A. Parsons Hrs. Farm

09/08/2023



QLﬁ’“{ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA vatews  November 15 » 1979
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

l('ggsﬂl.‘s’;? Sgiia;?’”s CA Parsons Hrs. #1
CO8TH, WELL OPERAggR'S REPORT -2 VT R Mo 47 . 103 . L1
DRILLING, PRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE . State County Permif
WELL TYPE: O1l1____/ Gas___X / [Liquid Injection____ / Waste Disposal __/
(If "Gas", Production X / Underground storage __ / Deep___/ Shallow__ X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: _ 1392' Watershed: Haynes Run
District: Procter . County: Wetzel Quadrangle: New Martinsville
WELL OPERATOR Mobay Chemical vCor}. . DESIGNATED AGENT Mobay Chemical Corporation
Address Penn Lincoln Ba;kway West Address New Martinsville, W VA
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 R 26155

i)'!
o)

Il pd LT |
PERMITTED WORK: Drill _X / Convert / Drill deeper / Redri% 4x£9é£3¢$u€f 823
~ :

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formatio

Other physical change in well (specify) NEC -3 ]979

OlL & GAS DIVISION

PERMIT ISSUED ON June 28 » 19_79 OIL & GAS INSPEB(E&T'.TPBSFVW:N ES
(IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Name Phillip Tracy

CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING .OR

REWORKING, VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address Middlebourn W. VA

» 39

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Alexander Depth 5,400 feet

Depth of completed well, 3887 feet Rotary_X / Cable Tools

Water strata depth: Fresh, NAfeet; salt, 1860feet.

Coal seam depths: _ 1008-1012 Is coal being mined in the area? _NO

Work was commenced August 8 , 19 79, and completed _ October 18 , 19 79

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR I SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Size |[Grade|per ft|New |Used|jFar drill;ng Left in welljl (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3y4" 42 X 236" 236" Kinds

Fresh water

Coal Sizes

tricrmsdiatel B SpEN 24 X 2087 2087 13 BLcTtanddd gel to sure
R 12 9.5 | X 3860 3860" 350 sx Thixdbzopic st
Tubing 1afer. |- x| | 3721 3721"
Liners : y ‘ Perforations:
Top Bottom

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Weir ss/Gordon ss Pay zone depth 2604-67/3051-6G6et
Natural
Gas: Imtcfzml open flow, Gordon-84cf/d 01il: 1Initial open flow, - Bbl/d
- S T o T ——
= Final open flow, 27 Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
Gordon e e
Warren Time of open flow between initial and final tests, = hours
Static rock pressure, 700 psig (surface measurement) after 24 hourb§m8/§b23
[If applicable due to multiple completion--]
Second producing formation Warren SS Pay zone depth  3738-73 feet
Gas: Initial open flow, _ NA Mcf/d 0i1l: 1Initlal open flow, - Bbl/d
. Final open flow, NA Mcf/d Final open flow, N Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests, _~ hours

Static rock pressure, NA psig (surface measurement) after ~ hours shut in

-



FORM IV-35 ﬁ’ K2

(Reverse)

[08-78]

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC,

Perforations Warren: 3748-51.5, 8 holes 3760-65.5, 12 holes Frac: 500 gal Mod 202
Breakdown pressure-1600 psi total sand- 10,000 #80/100 mesh sand, 27,000 #20/40 mesh sand

Perforations Gordon: 3052.5-59-17 holes Frac: 500 gal Mod 202 Breakdown Pressure
1800 psi total sand -15,000 #80/100 mesh sand, 45,000 #20/40 mesh sand, 5 tons Co, '

Perforations Weir: 2607-59-29 holes Frac: 500 gal Mod 202 Breakdown pressure
2500 psi total sand-25,000 #80/100 mesh sand, 65,000 #20/40 mesh sand, 15 tons Coj

WELL LOG
Hard or Ll? | Bottom Including ing%%ig%%n of all fresh

FORMAT ION Color Soft Top Feet Feet and salt water, coal, cil and gas
Ss,SH Red- GY S-H 0 1008
Coal BLK S 1008 1012
SS,SH GY-LTGY S-H 1012 2205
LS | 2205 2265 Greenbriér
SH STGY S 2265 2289
SS WH-GY H-S 2289 2429 ’ Big Injun
SH GY S 2429 2605
SS-SLST WH-GY G 2605 2682 Wier
SH GY S 2682 2803
SS LBR-LGY H 2803 2819 Berea
SH-SLST BR-GY S 2819 3051
SS,SLST WH-LTGY H 3051 3067 Gordon Gas
SH,SLST,SS GY-LTGY S-H 3067 3738
SS,SLST WH-LTGY H 3738 3773 Warren
SH, SLST < S 3773 3887

TD 3887

(Attach geparate sheete to complete as necessary)

Mobay Chemical
Well Operator

By ;422&;{;£Z(’¢¢Qﬁ§;4é;%; Geologist
09/08/2023

Tts Agent, Haddad and Brooks, Inc.

NOTE: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as
follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'
shall mean a systematic, detatiled
geologial record of all formations,
ineluding coal, encountered in the
dAril1ine ~% a well.”




e Al
| ‘g,/VuJ~d \d t:;I}RJ
FORM,_1 U826 ‘ é""
\Obv:;?se) L\UU 9 1979
[08-73] STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

EPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND
ClL & GAS DiVi“ON

DEF.\T_ OoF MnNE

INSPECTOR'S WELL
ON

REPORT

Date:

Operator's

Wwell No.

GAS DIVISIO

AP

D wORK EXCEPT PLUGGINS AND ABANDONMENT

WELL TYPE: Oil / Ziguid Injection /

(If "Gas", Production / Underground stora

LOCATION Elevation: Watershed:

Dist

WELL OPERATOR

Address

Waste Disposal /

Deep /

PI Well Ne.

& , 1977

/
S:;fe—aounty -Permit

SERVICE COMPANIES _ﬁ%}zﬁég

DRILLING CONTRH TOR
Address
WELL DATA .
Drilling commenced s, 19 ; completed s 19
Total Depth Aéz;fzb feet
Fracturing__ / Stimulation / on s 19 at a depth of _ feut
Open Flow: TInitial, __ /10ths Water in ____ inches; after tubing, ____/10ths Merc. in ____ inched
Other work commenced , 19 ; completed st A9
Gas Volume Mcf 011 Volume Bbl.
Rock Pressure psig after hrs.
Fresh water encountered (depths)
Salt water encountered (depths)
Coal seams encountered (depths)
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP) PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS
Size |Gradelper ftiNew {UsedffFor drilling|Left in wellfl (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water //%/ Vs 34 /‘?3é //d%
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Productioh Depths. set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

DATES OF INSPECTOR'S PREVIOUS VISITS TO WELL

DATE OF INSPECTOR'S LATEST VISIT TO WELL f-g- 7%
INSPECTOR'S AND OTHER REMARKS:

NOTE: This form is used for both a daily
inspection record and the inspector's

Ffinal report after the completion of

09/08/2023

the permitted work.




' FORM IV-26
(Reverse)
[08-78]
WELL TYPE: 0il___ / Gas
(If "Gas", Product
LOCATION: Elevation:
District:

—

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISIOCN

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
ON

PLUGGING

Date: 19

' Operator's

Well No.

API Well No. 47 - -

State County Permit

WELL OPERATOR

DESIGNATED AGENT

Address

Address

PLUGGING CONTRACTOR

__/ Liquid Injection___ / Waste Disposal____ /
ion____/ Underground storage Deep_ / Shallow___ /)
Watershed:
County: Quadrangle:

SERVICE COMPANIES (NAMES ONLY)

Address

PERMITTED WORK: Plug and abandon /

PLUGGING MATERIALS

Type of Other

Cement Materials Depth

Thickness

Bridge Plugs Used--Type and Depth

VENT PIPE

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS

CASING LOST

TYPE OF RIG:

Owner: Well Op'r _/ Contractor_ ./

Rig time: days plus hours

DATES OF INSPECTOR'S PREVIOUS VISITS TO WELL

DATE OF INSPECTOR'S LATEST VISIT TO WELL

INSPECTOR'S AND OTHER REMARKS:

NOTE: zhis form ie used for both a daily
inspection record and the inspector's .

final report after the completion of

the permitted work.

Clean out and replug

09/08/2023

Disirict 011 and Gas Inspector



/23; -—'Ef/

FORM 1IV-26 Date:
(Obverse) Operator
[08-73] STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No.
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISIO: N .
API Well
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
ON
! PERMITTED WORK EXCEPT PLUGGING AND ABANDONMENT
WELL TYPE: 01l / Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste Dlsposal '
(If "Gas", Production / Underground storage 4
LOCATION: Elevation: ;? Watershed:

\

No. T - B3 - 4éé /
State County ermit

ol

L1977

/

District:

WELL OPERATOR

Address

DRILLING CONTRACTOR ’ SERVICE COMPANIES

Address '44 Tz~
WELL DATA: 5

Drilling commenced , 19 ; completed , 19

Total Depth /ﬂg"ﬂ feet

Fracturing_  / Stimulation / on , 19 at a depth of _ fepf

Open Flow: Initial, __ /10ths Water in ____ inches; after tubing, ____/10ths Merc. in ____ inched

Other work commenced s L9 ; completed £ s, 19

~F 13 =gk

Gas Volume Mcf 011 Volume Bbl. [}Ké;ﬁﬁ S

Rock Pressure psig after hrs. '31

Fresh water encountered (depths) [‘Ual 8 ]9/3 o

Salt water encountered (depths)

Coal seams encountered (depths) L eY )]
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM e e ":‘?\QE:ES
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP| PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weilght OR SACKS

Size |Grade{per ftiNew |{UsedljFor drilling|{Left in wellll (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Productioﬁ Depths. set
Tubing
Liners Perfordgtions:

Top Bottom

DATES OF INSPECTOR'S PREVIOUS VISITS TO WELL &~6-7F

DATE OF INSPECTOR'S LATEST VISIT TO WELL £— 7~ 77

INSPECTOR'S AND OTHER REMARKS:

NOTE: This form is wsed for both a datly
inspection record and the inspector's

Ffirnal rerort after the completion of

09/08/2023

the permitted work.




" FORM IV-26
(Reverse)

[08-78]

WELL TYPE: O0il 7 Gas

(If "Gas", Production

LOCATION: Elevation:

District:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date: 19

! Operator's

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISIOCN Well No.

T ¢

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
ON
PLUGGING

API Well No. 47 - e

State County Permit

Liquid Injection__/ Waste Disposal____ /
/  Underground storage_ / Deep___/ Shallow____ /)
Watershed:
County: Quadrangle:

WELL OPERATOR

DESIGNATED AGENT

Address

Address

PLUGGING CONTRACTOR

SERVICE COMPANIES (NAMES ONLY)

Address

PERMITTED WORK: Plug and abandon

PLUGGING MATERIALS

Type of Other
Cement Materials

Depth

/ Clean out and replug

Thickness

Bridge Plugs Used--Type and Depth

VENT PIPE

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS

CASING LOST

TYPE OF RIG:

Owner: Well Op'r / Contractor /

Rig time: days plus hours

DATES OF INSPECTOR'S PREVIOUS VISITS TO WELL

DATE OF INSPECTOR'S LATEST VISIT TO WELL

INSPECTOR'S AND OTHER REMARKS:

NOTE: This form is used for both a daily
inspection record and the inepector's ,

final report after the completion of

the permitted work.

09/08/2023

Disirict 011 and Gas Inspector



— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN Left n PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING
| wel
|
. Size "' :
7 16 . Kind of Packer_____
Fa ‘
2 13
( f {
' |
Well No..Z 0_ l | | Sizeof
!

DintﬂclMCo\mtyw 8% N =3 ¥ V8 ) ot ]
D E(CJEL{{\*}/ lh\ T Depth set
|

6% e
Drilling commenced__ !\ Gl b %
)
63/16 a) [ P
illi ed |, T ‘ &
Drilling complet Total dept g M I\ 2! ‘]980 Perf, top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. I I Perf. bottom

| Ol & GAS DIVISION
l — i Ll il
£ o o /100 Water in__toc | U7t Ukl e B ot MCNEG Pt oo

g 1 Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merec. in Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock pressure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Re"’""“%%/e%@/ o LK, % JZM&éL

 §

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pormit Mo Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used___
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
AT § SR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
. |
e ————— ———————
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
v 4
I hereby certify 1 visited the above well on this date.
DATE
0

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



R

_— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
o | DEPARTMENT OF MINES D E@EEWE
" OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION &
SEP11 1980
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit Mo._ LD 2= L/E/ DE;RTWE"F—-MJ-NE-S-

PKIND)

u
: CAfUaive | opmiting : l;:/t‘; " 5 o o
Company | {
2 ' | |
Py g # ize | !
Address 72~ 7. i :
, 16 £ ; Kind of Packer_________
1
13 l |
| i !
10 | | Sizeof
| ;
!
6% “ Depth set
Drilling commenced | !
653/16 | o
| |
P
Drilling completed___________ Total depth____ 4 | | Pert, top
i
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. «‘ __. Perf. bottom
i d__| Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch sk ' | s N
| ] Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merec. in Inch I ‘ :
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: fﬂ%//?éw@/l

4/?%
-y




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
R S R R R S AT T S AR S R AT
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE ' LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED J SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify T visited the above well on this date.

~*0%/08/2023"



7
State of Pest Birginia
Bepartment of Alines
@il and Gas Bivision g
WALTER N. MILLER Qhacleston 25305
DIRECTOR

September 17, 1980
Mobay Chemical Corporation
Penn Lincoln Parkway West
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

103-0644-DD - Warren Sands Farm - Well No. 1 - Magnolia District - Wetzel

103-1152 - Johnny Nice Farm - Well No. 4 - Magnolia District - Wetzel

103-1154 Jack Moore Farm - Well No. 1 - Proctor District - Wetzel

103-1156 - George A. Anderson Farm - Well No. 2 - Magnolia District - Wetzel

103-1159 C. A. Parsons Heirs Farm - Well No. 2 - Proctor District - Wetzel

103-1161 C. A. Parsons Heirs Farm - Well No. 1 - Procter District - Wetzel

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation
requirements have been approved..... ..

Very truly yours, s

— v 7
5 = / "\ P // -
/"/D“_*‘——— [l N AP _:,:",/K—(._

s

Fred Burdette

09/08/2023
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APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

o - PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 API we'!l number:

(1f not assigned, teave blank. 14 digits.) : owe s oy 0o 0472303 = 1161 s
2.0 Type of ueterrunauon being sought: : - B R BN g TR

(Use the cones found on the front 1 2RI B3 S -~108-- -

of thn farm)) | Section of NGPA Category Tode
3.0 Depth ot ihe deenest completion ]
___locaticn  (Only needed if sections 103 __ : el b= B A o T

or 107 in 20100ve)

it Rereived by Junis, Agency

MAY 2 4 1984

D»1e Rezewveq by FETIC

S-gnnuu
May 18, 1984

Dare Application is Compieted

(614) 373-8686

Phone Number

1
4 0 Name, address and code number of i 5 .
applicant (35 ratters per hine | _Wetzel Resources Corporation T
msxmum  If code number not I Name = Seller Code
avalable, lease biank.) ! 204 Union Square
! Street . : " g ]
: Marietta, * Ohio 45750
, City State Zip Code
150 Location ot tnis weil:  [Complete (a) i
. orlbll |  Mobay Chemical Field
(a) For onshare wells : Field Name
(35 terters maximum for field i " Wetzel W. Va. ’ I
n3 ne ) ) | County State :
(b} For OCS wells: 1 i
| |
: Arga Name Block dumbier i
- | R , R
| Date of Lease:
| DO I [ (I [
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lence Number '
tc) Name and identiticaiion number | [
of this well: {35 fetters and :Egits ! C.A. Parsons #1 i . :
Maximum. } b - . !
{d) If code 4 or 5 n 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: {35 letters | ‘ - _ i
maximuam ) aia e T !
6.0 (a) Name ann code number of the ;
purchaser: (35 letters ancd diaits ~ - I s e R e = = e T ;
maximum. I code numivr not i Mobav Chemical Company = N/A :
availlat~ leave blank.) | Name Buy2r Cod» |
{5) Date af the contract: : :
| LO1L2101 21814
| Mo. Day Yr.
¢} Estimated total annual producuon : |
from the well: ) NM:ihon Cubne @ 2et :
i \ . . = e o i
£ : : i - o i :’ A Coutsnr {d) Total of (a) '
I a) Base Price (b) Tax ices [Indicate it) snd (e}
s ! (+) or {-).] \
7.0 Contrac: nrice: i - - 3 el N Fom o % s
(As ¢! t:inn qate. Completeto 3= ... IsmmeTu| . 3 4 4 0 -3 4 4 0
oo nf “.cs') ! ; Dt — R —_— e —— —
8.0 Maximum ‘awful rate: = | |
(As of filing date. Comnleteto 3 . ... 'S/MMBTU 3.9.42 59 1 6 80 5. 998
decimal places.) ! - + o T | e e i
9 0 Perscn responsihie for tus apphication: : & s - S
| Sandva‘ L Schafer Manager
Aoen-y Use Oy I Title
!
|
)
]
]
1

CERC-1-3 (K-R2)

09/08/2023
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ARTICIPANTS:: oare:__JUN151384 BUYER-SELLER

WEIL OPERATOR:

¥IRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

W. Va. Depariment of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

140522 -Jof 103 - 114) QUALIFIED

Uso Above File Number on all Communications
Relating te Determination of this Well

iTEM NO.

10-17.

16-2E.

(5)

—_—
w
'

(5)
(%)
(5)

(6)

10-37.

tocs officia) w

s22i1ta0na) 3

CHECK EACH 1TEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

FERC -121 Items not completed -~ Line No.

Drilling Deepening /
(] Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio __
IV-39 Annual oduction years
1V-40 90 day Prod\ction Days off line:
iv-as Application foy certification. Compiete? /

IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - {& = 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete?

Affidavit Signed_

Other: Survey ogs Geologi

] Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulationcs
Gzs Analyses \ —_—
Date commenced: DA e completed Deepened

Production Depth:

Production Formation: ‘\5(/7

Final Open Flow: J//7<\\\ =

After Frac. R. P. / \ )
Other Gzs Tecst: J//, \\\

Avg. Deily Geze fren Arnnuel Froduction: ‘\\\

v ending w/1-120 days ‘\\\

Line FPrescure: . ‘\\x FSl106 $yen Byoals
(] Frodu:tior;<4//7 Fror Cormpletiern Fkejcr: ‘\\&

Ioee lezce iny

Avg. Daily Gas from 90-

rntorv indicate enbtancec recoverv being com

le affidav s1gpned’ Notar:zecd™

-]l record with the Department confarr the submittred yrforratior

ormataer Does computer profra— confare’

instacr. Otyectec tco Fv Whe-" 1\\s
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FORM IV-E6WC
112-78) Date May 18 19 84
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator’s ;
Well No. #1

DEPARTMéNT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION AP! Well
No. _47 . 103 - 1161

State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPPER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT Steve Kuhl
ADDRESS__ 1004 41st Street

Clay Resources, Inc. for Vienna, W. Va. '26105
WELL OPERATOR Wetzel Resources Corp. LOCATION: Elevation 1392

ADDRESS_204 Union Square Watershed Haynes Run
Marietta, Ohio 45750 DistProctorCounty _Wetzel Quad. New Martinsville
GAS PURCHASER Mobay Chemical Corp. Gas Purchase Contract No. _N/A
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code N/A
New Martinsville, W. Va. 26155 Date of Contract February 2, 1984

A A AL A R R R A A R A R 2 R R R R R R R R R R R E R EE R E R EE R EE R R R R R E R R R R R R R R R R R R Y N R Y N S Y R R R T

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months
or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Inciude a complete list of equipment or pro-

cesses used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technique during compietion or production. (Attach
separates sheets, if necessary.)

Standard well equipment, i.e. Casing, casing head equipment, gas line, gas meter
tubing, plunger, etc.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (in-

cluding production records, B&0O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such
records:

Production records, B&0 tax records, royalty payment records - Located in office.
Completion data, location and history of the well are on file with the State of West
Virginia, Office of 0il and Gas, Charleston, W. Va. _

09/08/2023
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FORM IV-56WC

(Reverse)
[12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I hereby certify that I have made a complete search of all records pertaining to this
well that are in my possession.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information

specified above? Yes No_XX If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.
AFFIDAVIT ,
l,___Sandra 1. Schafer having been first sworn according to law, state that | have caused

to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the infor-
mation contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations
hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certifica-

tion is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

T

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF _Wood TO WIT:

1, Qd’n(,a/ (4. @[M a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that

e whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the_ls_tﬁ__day of
May 19_84 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 18th day of i 1984

My term of office expires on the _Z_L_day of M 19 f /

A /' .
7thotngul;ﬁc%4/be/

[NOTARIAL SEAL])

09/08/2023



. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Dace May_ 18, , 1984

romjgv,aauc : : .

z- . ’ : v

ll- l DEPAARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION Operator's

. ik Vell de, - 1
APT Well

No. &7 __ - 103 - 1161
Stace Councy “Permi

‘Pravious File No.

epea ':‘.ﬂf:

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSITiCav:

(IT Appiicani

P

. Clay Resources, Inc. for

vty oPERATOR__ Wetzel Resources Corporation < DESIGHATED AGENT _ ghavh ikl ' ’

ADDRESS 204 Union Square _ ADDRESS __1004 4lét Street :
Marietta, Ohio 45750 Yiepna, W. Va. 26105

Cas' Purchase Contract No. N/A and Date February 2, 1984
(Honch, day and year)

:Hacsr Charc Code N/A _
lHsme of Firsc Purchaser Mobav Chemical Company
Scresg ot F. U, hox '
New Mart nsviile
4 B 5 B (H:y)"_—"‘"‘—_ﬁciu’JL "'éﬂ"l: = (Zip Codal
JERC Seller Code N/A ' FERC Buyer Code __N/A )

TYPE OF DETERMIMATION BEING SOUGHT:

@ (1) htdd d‘t.tﬂh‘utim (s‘. FERC Form 121.) sﬁd’noar‘mfx__— Cacegory Cpde

-] @ pecerminacion thac increased. producticn is the rasult of enhanced
recovery tachnology. e

Q) Determinacion of & seasonally affected well. B

+algnacure

204 Union Square
treet or P. O. Box

Ve ’ Marietta Ohio 4575
- Ticy Stace (Zip Code)
(61 =
ArTas one eT
. : . _ Code
) (cmumc'.' of Proof af Servics.tq. Purchaser) '
CERTIFIED MAIL
(A1l of the sbove to be complaced by the Operator/Applicanc)

(Tq be completed by Jhrildietinpul Aganey, zgneu;ad éopy to be returned to Operator/Applicanc and

pupchaser, - L£ known). "
. THe' Department of Mines has received a requesc,[]

vell ;as mggeing the requirsmencs of Sectiomn inder the Natural Cas Policy Act of 197k,

(¢ ‘)f - Jor for detsrminat thac increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technologr?

uaﬂlr Section 108 of (NGPA)3 or for decerminacion of a seasonally affected well under Section |28 cf (lCPA.

day of <« 19 , at

All interesced parties are heraby notified that on the
he office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon tnereaictar as lc may

e heard, there will be a public hearing, if requesced, or if objection is filed.

This' Application’ {s assizned File No. .

Inicial review of informscion submitted indicaces the well (] 1s. ] is not
qnticled to cercificacion as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any addicional evidence will be mads ac the time appoinced for a public hearing or as soon thereafter

as chs mattar may be haard.

. Unless ob ‘sctions are timely filed or & tequ
lays, 2 hearing will noc be hald except on ex parte mo
o go decerminacion. . , iy )

for cercification of che above described

est for a hearing s made within fifceen (13)
cion of the deparcment and the macter will

L

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ﬁtn;s

MAY 23 1984 Ty

acte recsiveds DYy .
qeisdicsional Agency e Ticle =




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AMW-uonﬁwau DEPARTMENT OF MINES - OIL AND GAS DIVISION REPORT DATE
exv. =04

REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION

GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73

OIL IN BARRELS 2 60 DEGREES
OPERATOR Clay Resources, Inc. for Wetzel Resources-Corporation
YEAR 19 83
API47-103-1161 FARM parsons #1 COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF 329 446 460 532 411 526 188 406 483 GAS
OIL BBL J- E- M- A- 4,92 M- 4,92 J- 3,28 90 A- 308 S-1.64 O-2.46 N-_3.28 D-7.38 OIL
DAYS ON LINE 30 31 30 1] 11 30 31 30 31
YEAR 19 84
API 45 1031161 FARM_Parsons #1 COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF 342 337 296 410 GAS
OIL BBL J-7.38 F- 11.48 M- 1.64 A-_1.38 M- J= J- A- S- 0- N- D- ~ OIL
DAYS ON LINE 31 29 31 30
YEAR 19
API FARM COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF GAS
OIL BBL J- F- M- A- M- J- J- A- S- 0- N- D- OIL
DAYS ON LINE

SIMMARIZATION SCHEDULE

API NUMBERS “Section 271.801 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804 (b
which are to be used in determining t
Part 271 Subpart H.

) please list all other wells
his well classification under

May 18, 1984
™
AN
o
N
(e 0]
Q
(@)
o
TOTALS
3981
_31.16
2715
TOTALS
_1385
_21.88
T B
TOTALS

:
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New Location.....00

hereby certify that this map is correct tot

best of my knowledgs and

Company MOPAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION

belief and shows sl the information required by paragraph 8 e rules snd ionsof
the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virglnlt@h

Address NEW MARTINSVILLE, W.VA.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

F.rm_QLA- VAK?ONf iR

3
Acres PRILLING by Leese No.

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ L0 2~/ /(00/08/2023

4+ Denotes location of wel! ited States Topo-

graphic Maps, sceis 1 to 82 Istitude and longi-

tude lines being represented by border lines as shown.

Tract

welt (Farm) No. PARGONS 1  goriai no.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 1392

Quadrangle NEW MARTINSYILLE
&uanﬂZﬁP Dmﬂe‘ﬂb“ox
Enpmeer_HENRY M. PARSONS

cvm Registration No 2 @

File No. 24 -8/ Drawing No

= Denots: one inch spaces on border line of originel
tracing.

pate_JUNE 20,1979 scare 1'=1000"
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No. 58
STATE OF -

Minimum Error of Closure METHO0S D560 GHOULD. PRODUCE. LN 2BO. ... oovocncen oo
Source of Elevation 0.5,6.9, TRANGUIATION . ZTATION. (McCRAY. FUENTRIC. 1957) WY ...
New Location......L] g e e R s Py
Drill Deeper............- O “| the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and
Abandonment.............. 0. belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 6ﬁhe rules and regulations of
the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia."‘km ﬂ{ %&,«M
~7

MOBAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Company
Address N?W MAKT‘NéV“"/E. W VA
Farm X0 VAK

%4 ACKE
Tract Acres DRILLING UNIT 4 o350 No.
Well (Farm) No. S #1__ gerial No
Elevation (Spirit Level) 1392

Quadrangle NEW MAKT‘NQV“\'LE' 'Zé . 15’
County Wﬂzgl’ District VKDO(OK
guveoR oNRY M. PARSONY

URYEYSK'S L
éagimvr’s Registration No QG
File No 73 -8l Drawing No

Date. jUNg ZO’ 1q79 Scale 1“ = 1000‘

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
rnEno. 27-103- Li6l

+ Denotes location of well o&c}JniQeg /Qta8t/egng§-

graphic Maps, scale 1 to L560- |atitude and longi-
tude lines being represented by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border tine of original
tracing.
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